
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1876

ANSWERED ON 28TH JULY, 2022

EMERGENCY FACILITIES ON NHs

1876. DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that necessary facilities like emergency vehicles, first aid etc. are not being provided by the toll companies on Bhavnagar-Somnath and Bhavnagar-Ahmedabad National

Highways in the State of Gujarat;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to make such facilities available on both the said routes;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Ambulance facility is being provided by respective Concessionaire at

Kobadi and Nageshri fee plazas of Bhavnagar-Somnath section of National

Highways and also at Bhadbhid fee plaza on National Highways in the

State of Gujarat.

(b) &(c) Does not arise.

*****

